Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Rd. Columbia, MD 21046 USA

April 09, 2024

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing FCC ID: R7PNG0R1X8

Landis+Gyr Technology, Inc ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Landis+Gyr Technology, Inc is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Landis+Gyr Technology, Inc accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Landis |Gyr

manage energy better

Landis+Gyr Technology, Inc accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: Landis+Gyr Technology, Inc Address: 30000 Mill Creek Ave, Suite 100, Alpharetta GA 30022 Contact Person: James L. Stortz Tel.: (678) 258 1434 Email: jim.stortz@landisgyr.com FRN: 0011025368

Sincerely,

Landis+Gyr Technology, Inc James L. Stortz

James & Stat

Title: Head of Communication Hardware Delivery